
***WISCONSIN TASK FORCE on USDA FOODS MEMBERSHIP LIST *** 
2016-17 SCHOOL YEAR (by CESA) 

 
Name 

Term Expiration  

School Dist.  
Agency #  

 
Address 

 
E-Mail Address 

Phone 
Number 

Total  
Meals 

Public vs. 
Private 

CESA #1 

Joe Maiorelle 
(6/30/17) 

Waukesha SD 
(67-6174) 

201 S Prairie Ave 
Waukesha, WI 53186 

jmaiorelle@waukesha.k12.wi.us 
 

(262) 970-4330 826,813 Public 

Mara Zywicke 
(6/30/18) 

Milwaukee Center for 
Independence 
(FSMC/Vendor) 

2020 W Wells, 
Milwaukee, WI 53233 

mzywicke@mcfi.net 
 

(414) 937-2239 N/A N/A 

CESA #2 

Dustin Lundt 
(6/30/19) 

Madison Metropolitan 
SD 
(13-3269) 

4711 Pflaum Rd 
Madison, WI 53718 

dklundt@madison.k12.wi.us 
 

(608) 204-4008 1,992,493 Public 

CESA #3 

Angela Stluka 
(6/30/18) 

Benton SD 
(33-0427) 

41 Alma Street 
Benton, WI 53803 

anstluka@benton.k12.wi.us 
 

(608) 759-4002 
Ext. 308 

28,078 Public 

CESA #4 

Jesse Bender 
(6/30/17) 

Tomah Area Schools 
(41-5747) 

901 Lincoln Avenue 
Tomah, WI 54660-2507 

jessebender@tomah.k12.wi.us  (608) 374-7363 283,158 Public 

Cindy Thesing 
(6/30/19) 

Sparta Area SD 
(41-5460) 

201 E Franklin St 
Sparta, WI 54656 

CThesing@spartan.org 
 

(608) 366-3405 319,127 Public 

CESA #5 

Paul Skinner 
(6/30/19) 

Tomorrow River SD 
(49-0126) 

357 N Main St 
Amherst, WI 54406 

pskinner@amherst.k12.wi.us 
 

(715) 824-5521 
Ext. 239 

119,218 Public 

Tammy Weis 
(6/30/18) 

Tri-County Area SD 
(69-4375) 

409 S. West Street 
Plainfield, WI 54966-9608 

tammieweis@tcpenguin.net 
 

(715) 335-6366 
Ext. 5200 

78,310 Public 

CESA #6 

Michele Stahmann 
(6/30/17) 

Oshkosh SD 
(70-4179) 

375 N. Eagle St. 
Oshkosh, WI 54902 

michele.stahmann@oshkosh.k12.wi.us 
 

(920) 424-4936 712,365 Public 

CESA #7 

Deborah Wolter 
(6/30/19) 

St. Francis of Assisi 
School 
(36-7673) 

1408 Waldo Blvd. 
Manitowoc, WI 54220 

debbie.wolter@sfamanitowoc.com 
 

(920) 683-6884 
Ext. 1211 

48,647 Private 

CESA #11 

Scott Brown 
(6/30/19) 

Elmwood SD 
(47-1666) 

213 S Scott St 
Elmwood, WI 54740 

browns@elmwood.k12.wi.us 
 

(715) 639-2711 
Ext. 6115 

40,239 Public 

Judy Shafer 
(6/30/17) 

Frederic SD 
(48-1939) 

1437 Clam Fall Drive 
Frederic, WI 54837 

shaferj@frederic.k12.wi.us  (715) 327-4223 
Ext. 1139 

58,296 Public 
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Number 

Total  
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Public vs. 
Private 

CESA #12 

Patrick Moore 
(6/30/17) 

Ashland SD 
(2-0170) 

2000 Beaser Avenue 
Ashland, WI 54806-1512 

pmoore@sdak12.net 
 

(715) 682-7825 222,714 Public 

Linda Verkinderen 
(6/30/18) 

Drummond Area SD 
(4-1491) 

P. O. Box 40 
Drummond, WI 54832 

lverkinderen@dasd.k12.wi.us 
 

(715) 739-6669 
Ext. 420 

47,764 Public 

DPI TEAM 

Dino Ante Department of Public 
Instruction 

P.O. Box 7841 
Madison, WI 53707 

antonio.ante@dpi.wi.gov 
 

(608) 266-3615   

Faith Huffman Department of Public 
Instruction 

P.O. Box 7841 
Madison, WI 53707 

faith.huffman@dpi.wi.gov 
 

(608) 267-9283   

Randall Jones Department of Public 
Instruction 

P.O. Box 7841 
Madison, WI 53707 

randall.jones@dpi.wi.gov (608) 267-2277   

Laura Sime Department of Public 
Instruction 

P.O. Box 7841 
Madison, WI  53707 

laura.sime@dpi.wi.gov 
 

(608) 267-9119   

Lynne Slack Department of Public 
Instruction 

P.O. Box 7841 
Madison, WI  53707 

lynne.slack@dpi.wi.gov 
 

(608) 266-2596   

Janelle Winter Department of Public 
Instruction 

P.O. Box 7841 
Madison, WI  53707 

janelle.winter@dpi.wi.gov 
 

(608) 266-7261   
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